List of maintenance projects:

Item

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

Contract details

Maintenance for screw & piston type compressors
For more than 300 units ( oilfree& oil lubricate)
Kiln burner

Electric maintenance for the main DC driver of
cement kiln

Maintenance for 15 Gensets (CAT, Perkins &
Volvo)

Maintenance for various pumps over 50 ( water,
sewage & slurry)

Maintenance air Screw Compressor for Oxygen
plant

maintenance air Screw compressor for Oxygen
plant

Maintenance for Screw compressor

Maintenance for high pressure piston compressor
Maintenance for 3 units water treatment plant

cap.200m3/hr
Air screw compressor

Maintenance for WTP cap.200m3/hr

Maintenance for ventilation system for 17 units

Electric Maintenance for screw compressors

Electric Maintenance for screw compressors

Site
Baghdad

Samawa cement plant
SCSC
Najaf cement plant
socC
Baghdad

Baghdad

Samarra Drugs - Babel
plant
AL Zahra’a Hospital
Najaf
Phosphate Al Qa’im
Remadi
Ali Sabia’a power station
Baghdad
Maysan water
Maythasn
Al Taji power station

Al Najaf water

State company for Tyres
industry — Najaf

Gulf Keystone Petroleum
International Ltd -Erbil

IbnMajed State Co.
Basrah

Year

2001
2009
2007
2007
2006
2009
2007
2014
2009
2012
2013
2013
2013

2014

2014

2014

2014

2015



