## List of maintenance projects:

Item	Contract details	Site	Year
1	Maintenance for screw & piston type compressors For more than 300 units (oilfree& oil lubricate)	Baghdad	2001 2009
2	Kiln burner	Samawa cement plant SCSC	2007
3	Electric maintenance for the main DC driver of cement kiln	Najaf cement plant SOC	2007
4	Maintenance for 15 Gensets (CAT, Perkins & Volvo)	Baghdad	2006 2009
5	Maintenance for various pumps over 50 ( water , sewage & slurry )	Baghdad	2007 2014
6	Maintenance air Screw Compressor for Oxygen plant	Samarra Drugs - Babel plant	2009
7	maintenance air Screw compressor for Oxygen plant	AL Zahra'a Hospital Najaf	2012
8	Maintenance for Screw compressor	Phosphate Al Qa'im Remadi	2013
9	Maintenance for high pressure piston compressor	Ali Sabia'a power station Baghdad	2013
10	Maintenance for 3 units water treatment plant cap.200m3/hr	Maysan water Maythasn	2013
11	Air screw compressor	Al Taji power station	2014
12	Maintenance for WTP cap.200m3/hr	Al Najaf water	2014
13	Maintenance for ventilation system for 17 units	State company for Tyres industry – Najaf	2014
14	Electric Maintenance for screw compressors	Gulf Keystone Petroleum International Ltd -Erbil	2014
15	Electric Maintenance for screw compressors	IbnMajed State Co. Basrah	2015